ALAA-013

A Pickering

December 20, 2021

Mike Reso

City Project Manager

City of Diamondhead Public Works

5000 Diamondhead Circle

Diamondhead, Mississippi

Sent vie Email to: mreso@diamondhead.ms.gov

Re: NRCS Channel Stabilization at Diamondhead @ Alkii Way - Change Order 4
Pickering Firm, Inc. Project No. 25748.00

Mr. Reso,

Site visits and discussions were held on Tuesday, November 23, 2021 to review the final punch list for the
above referenced project.

The attached spreadsheet details the summary quantities that were used to complete the project.
Differences in quantities and costs are included.

e 6-1 Seeding, Sprigging, & Mulching (AC) increased by 0.08 Acres to 0.27 Acres to complete
stabilization of adjacent, disturbed areas.

e 6-2 Erosion Control Blanket (SY) increased by 387 Square Yards to 1,307 Square Yards. This
addition was made to complete stabilization of adjacent, disturbed areas.

e CO1 Limestone (TON), Three additional tons of Limestone were added to complete the tie-
in of the upstream end of the concrete channel.

Items mentioned above add $2,665.33 to the project total.

Additional stabilization using Items 6-1 and 6-2 was required for areas surrounding Item C0O3.2 Concrete
Flumes and along the length of the concrete channel.

Three (3) tons of Limestone were added to the upstream end of the concrete channel to complete the tie-
into the existing riprap channel.

Facility Design ¢ Civil Engineering * Surveying * Transportation * Natural / Water Resources
126 Rue Magnolia * Biloxi, MS 39530 ¢ Phone: 228.432.5925 = FAX: 228.432.5928 » www.pickeringfirm.com



Recipient Name
Subject

Date

Page 2 of 2

Please find a copy of the change order document requesting additional: seeding, erosion control blankets,
and limestone. No additional time is requested. This request is for the summary change order for project
completion.

Pickering recommends approval of Change Order No. 4 to ERS, Inc. for additional monetary amount of
$2,665.33 with an extension to the contract time of no additional calendar days. The revised contract
amount is $385,637.04 and substantial completion date of November 18, 2021,

We are available should you have any questions regarding this matter or if we can be of any assistance.

Sincerely,
PICKERING FIRM, INC.

Koby Coulon, PE
Civil Engineer



LICDCE

Change Order No. 4 (SUMMARY)

Date of Issuance: 12/08/2021
Owner: City of Diamondhead
Contractor; ERS, Inc

Engineer: Pickering Firm, Inc.

Effective Date: Date of full Execution below
Owner's Contract No.:

Contractor's Project No.:

Engineer's Project No.: 25748.00

Project: Channel Stabilization at Diamondhead Drive @ Alkii Way Contract Name:__ERS, inc.

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Addition of: 340 Tons item no CO1-1. Addition of 20 working days to contract time.

Attachments: Cost breakdown, Letter from ERS, inc.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price:

$ 342,905.00

CHANGE tN CONTRACT TIMES

Qriginal Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: August 15, 2021
Ready for Final Payment:

Increase from previously approved Change
OrdersNo. _1 _toNo._3 :

$40,066.71

increase from previously approved Change
OrdersNo._1 toNo. 3:

Substantial Completion; _ N/A

Ready for Final Payment:

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$382.971.71

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: __November 18, 2021
Ready for Final Payment:

Increase of this Change Order:

$2,665.33

Increase of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: _N/A
Ready for Final Payment:

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$385,637.04

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion;_ November 18, 2021
Ready far Final Payment:

ACCEPTED:

y
By: ) UUC.((S 7%

owner (Authorized Signature)

Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Title: Todd Roberts, President

By: By:
ineer (if required)

Title: _Project Engineer Title:

Date: 12/20/2021 Date:

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)
By:

Date: 12/20/21

Date:

Title:

£ICDC €-941, Change Order. Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint
Contract Documents Committee. Page 1 of 1




T jo 1 afeq Teoz/oz/et
££°599°C S t0'LEQ'SBE S TLTL6°Z8E $ aig asvd - 1v.LOL
- $ - 00°0Z¢'1 $|¢ o00ze'lt  slooovr $|¢€ AD moid| ¢€€0D
- $| - 00°0S¥°€ $ [ o¢ ooost's  $|oosit  ¢]of AS (eary ,£7x,5[ ) deadut [euonippe| z'€0D
- $ - 0070051 $l¢ 00005t $|0000s $]¢ € sawnyy [enplatput|  1°€0D
€£C°€81 $]¢ 0’87597 S |80ty [ 00vEE9T  § | 00'€9 $ 18Iy |NOL suoisawifl 10D
- $ - 00°$ZTCT  $|SII 00sc’sl $|oostt  s|sir | AS €71 00€ ‘dVYd dI¥d AD0W IS00T1|  T-99
- sl - 00056817  § | 062 00056812 $|00Ss.  S$j06T | AD (Wd) HOLId AIAVd ALIIIONOD|  1-99
- $ - 00'TSE'T $86 00T $[00%C $ |86 AD (WAT (AL1S-440) TIAHLIVA|  [-£T
- $ - 000sI°81  $ | sz8 00°0S1°81  $ [ 0022 $|sz8 | AD |(Ad) NOLLYAVDOXH QAISSVIONN| T-IT
- et N . (WAT) (LIS WOYL AFAOWTY)
$ 00°0Z¥TI  $ | ¥iF 000ZFT1  § | 00°0€ $|¥iv | AD NOLLYAVIXE NOWINOD -1
- $ - 0000001  $ |1 00°000°01 $ | 0000001 $ |1 $1 HALVM 30 TVAOWTE|  [-11
] _ - . o NOILLVZITIIOWIa A
$ 00000°€T S |1 00°000°Cl  $ | 00°000°€T $ 11 S ANV NOLLYZI IO -8
- $ - 00°000°¢ $|1 00'000'c  $ [ 00000°c S|I S1 AdAYNS NOILONYLSNOD| 1L
00°CZET $|.8¢ 00ZTH8°L $|zog’t [o00zs's  § | 009 $|oze | AS IADINVIA TOWINOD NOoIsSodd| -9
) . . . ) s . DNIHDTNN ]
00°091 $| 800 |o000¥S $|Lzo 00°08¢ $ | 00000'c $|610 | OV 2 ‘ONIOOINJS ‘ONIAAAS 1-9
- $ - 00°000°S $|1 00000°s  $|00000¢ $|1 S1 TOYLNOD NOILNTIOd|  1-§
- $ - 0009¢'8y  $ | 082 0009¢'8y S| 0079 s$lo8. | 41 | ONIAVHS 2 ONIUVATO TANNVHO| I+
uoIsuINXY A0 T TER | MO UOGISUIIXY ERTEETNG ] A0 | uondrIdsaq *ON WA
AINTAHAAIA QALd0d4d £4 13pi0 38uey) 1ad
DW-L1E£60 'ON OO  9176€ S ‘UOSHIBO[L 70T SUNS 2AL(T BI[dT SE9[ & U] ‘SUH
080DXXXXETHPOTUN

praypuowel(] JO A1) A Aq PIAISDAI SpIg

Kepm IV @ peaypuoweig

1€ uonBZIqe)S [FUuLY) - SOUN

00'8¥LST 'ON 13fo1d Junoyold
*ouT ‘wi] Bunendid




